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Thank you for everyone that took part in the events last term and your continued support is highly appreciated. The children enjoy taking part in the different events and celebrations. Please look at the events we will be taking part in this half term. If there are any celebrations or events your family does take part in, please let the teacher know that are in your child’s room as we would love to incorporate these into our nursery. 
End of half term
Our last day of term will be Friday 4th April 2025 for term time children only.  Term time children will return on Tuesday 22nd April 2025. 
Nursery will be closed for the bank holidays – 
Friday 18th April 2025 & Monday 21st April 2025.
Polite reminder you will still be charged for these days as stated within terms and conditions.  
Funding Codes
If your child receives any funding 15 or 30 hours please ensure you provide your national insurance numbers, if you have not provided your national insurance as of yet please email this to headstartnursery1@hotmail.com
Invoices & Payments 
Polite reminder that fees are due by the 10th of each month, if they are not paid by then and you have not contacted management to make any arrangements then a 10% late fee charge will be added. If you have not received your invoice or you are unsure about payments, then contact management by the 8th at the latest to then make appropriate arrangements to avoid the late fee charge. 
	Healthy Living 
Please take the time to look at these different information services that are available regarding oral health and keeping active. 
The children will be taking part in a range of activities to support to build their knowledge and understanding of oral health and being active. 
https://getberkshireactive.org/active-at-home
https://www.pacey.org.uk/oral-health/







Events we will be taking part in at Headstart Nursery –
Monday 24th February 2025 – Friday 2nd May 2025
· Wednesday 26th February – Tell a Fairy Tale Day – Fairy Tale dress up
· Thursday 27th February – International Polar Bear Day  
· Friday 28th February – Sunday 30th March – Ramadan

· Monday 3rd March – World Wildlife Day
· Tuesday 4th March – Shrove Tuesday/Pancake Day
· Thursday 6th March – World Book Day – Dress up

· Monday 10th March – British Science Week/ Healthcare Science Week

· Monday 17th March – St. Patricks Day
· Monday 17th – Friday 21st March – Nutrition and Hydration week 

· Tuesday 18th March – Global Recycling Day 
· Thursday 20th March – World Oral Health Day
· Friday 21st March – International colour day – Dress up in a colour
· Friday 21st March – World Poetry Day
· Friday 21st March- Red nose day – Wear Sport Clothing

· Sunday 30th March – Mother’s Day 
· April National Pet Month
· Tuesday 1st April – April Fools Day
· Wednesday 2nd April – International Children's Book Day – Bring in your favourite book

· Monday 7th April – World Health Day
· Thursday 10th April – Siblings Day – Bring in a photo of your siblings 

· Friday 18th – Monday 21st April – Easter 


Are there any festivals that your families celebrate that we could incorporate into our upcoming events? Feel free to email us or speak to one of our staff at the door.


